National Weather Service F;:E;

Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena WL
Time Path Path Number of Estimated March 2005
Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Grops Character of Storm

ARKANSAS, Northwest

Washington County

4 SE West Fork 21 2145CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Sebastian County
1 S Ft Chaffee 21 2310CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Franklin County
8 NW Ozark 24 0058CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Crawford County
Rudy 24 0113CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Crawford County
3 NE Van Buren 24 2131CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Franklin County
8 N Ozark 25 0125CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)

OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Pittsburg County

Mc Alester 21 0510CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Okfuskee County
2 SW Okemah 21 1530CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Okfuskee County
2 E Okemah 21 1536CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Okfuskee County
5 NE Okemah to 21 1559CST 0.7 40 0 0 Tornado (FO0)
6 NE Okemah 1601CST
Several storm chasers witnessed a tornado northeast of town. The tornado remained over open country and produced no known
damage.
Okfuskee County
8 NE Okemah 21 1606CST 0.3 40 0 0 Tornado (FO0)
1607CST

Storm chasers observed a second tornado touchdown from the supercell. The tornado remained over open country and produced no
known damage.

Okfuskee County
4 NW Pharoah to 21 1612CST 15 50 0 0 5K Tornado (F0)
6 N Pharoah 1622CST
Storm chasers observed a third tornado with the supercell. The tornado blew down several power poles and snapped large tree
limbs.
Okmulgee County
5 SW Okmulgee 21 1630CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Mcintosh County
6 NW Hanna 21 1650CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Mcintosh County
2 W Stidham 21 1711CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Pittsburg County
2 W Indianola 21 1735CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Mcintosh County
10 N Eufaula 21 1744CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Mcintosh County
Eufaula 21 1750CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Mcintosh County
Checotah 21 1753CST 0 0 Hail(1.75)



National Weather Service

_.-'"'..}I.
& .
.r'-*_i Lol

Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena WL
Time Path Path Number of Estimated March 2005
Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Grops Character of Storm
OKLAHOMA, Eastern
Mcintosh County
2 N Stidham 21 1810CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Muskogee County
6 SE Keefeton 21 1826CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Osage County
14 W Fairfax 21 1839CST 0 0 Hail(1.25)
Haskell County
4 N Enterprise to 21 1845CST 0.7 40 0 0 Tornado (FO0)
5 N Enterprise 1847CST

Muskogee County
3 E Braggs

Creek County
1 N Bristow

Okfuskee County
Okemah

Okfuskee County
3 NE Okemah

Creek County
Sapulpa

Choctaw County
Ft Towson

Le Flore County
Panama

Okmulgee County
2 NW Henryetta

Pittsburg County
4 NE Ashland

Washington County
Bartlesville

Washington County
Ochelata

Pittsburg County
Canadian

Pittsburg County
Hartshorne

Mcintosh County
Eufaula

Mcintosh County
Vivian

Nowata County
Delaware

Mcintosh County
6 NE Eufaula

Pawnee County
1 SW Pawnee

Mcintosh County
4 NNE Onapa

A storm spotter reported a tornado over open country. It resulted in no known damage.

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

1857CST

2103CST

2128CST

2141CST

2149CST

2155CST

2216CST

2230CST

1822CST

1839CST

1913CST

1924CST

1931CST

1937CST

1939CST

1940CST

1944CST

1944CST

1946CST

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.75)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.25)

Hail(1.25)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(1.00)




National Weather Service F;:E;

Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena WL
Time Path Path Number of Estimated March 2005
Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Grops Character of Storm

OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Latimer County

8 S Wilburton 24 1952CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Rogers County
Oologah 24 1953CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Rogers County
4 N Oologah 24 2006CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Pawnee County
Cleveland 24 2009CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Muskogee County
Braggs 24 2010CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 60 miles an hour blew down large tree limbs.
Creek County
Mannford 24 2011CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Osage County
4 S Hominy 24 2011CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Craig County
7 NE Centralia 24 2015CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)

Penny size hail fell 2 miles west of Hollow.

Tulsa County

2 W Collinsville 24 2016CST 0 0 Hail(1.75)
Osage County
1 S Hominy 24 2017CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Pushmataha County
3 N Clayton 24 2024CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Nowata County
Watova 24 2029CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Sequoyah County
Gans 24 2033CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Rogers County
Oologah 24 2034CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Tulsa County
Sand Spgs 24 2035CST 0 0 Hail(1.75)
Latimer County
6 SW Bengal 24 2037CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Tulsa County
Collinsville 24 2040CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Washington County
Bartlesville 24 2040CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Tulsa County
6 S Tulsa 24 2050CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Quarter size hail fell near the intersection of Peoria and 61st Street South
Rogers County
Claremore 24 2052CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County
Tulsa 24 2054CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)

Quarter size hail fell at the KOTV studio in downtown Tulsa.

Tulsa County
7 E Tulsa 24 2105CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Penny size hail was reported at the National Weather Service office near the intersection of Highway 169 and 11th Street in Tulsa.

3



National Weather Service F;:E;

Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena WL
Time Path Path Number of Estimated March 2005
Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Grops Character of Storm

OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Tulsa County

11 ENE Tulsa 24 2111CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Quarter size hail was reported near the intersection of 145th East Avenue and 21st Street North in the northeast part of Tulsa.

Le Flore County

Shady Pt 24 2121CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County
5 SE Tulsa 24 2121CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)

Quarter size hail was reported near the intersection of Interstate 44 and Sheridan Avenue in the city of Tulsa

Craig County

Vinita 24 2122CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County

Broken Arrow 24 2128CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Nowata County

8 E Lenapah 24 2131CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)

Tulsa County

Broken Arrow 24 2214CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Rogers County

Catoosa 24 2225CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Muskogee County

Ft Gibson 24 2253CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)



