



Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)		ber of rsons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	March 2005 Character of Storm
ARKANSAS, Northy	vest							
Washington County 4 SE West Fork	21	2145CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Sebastian County 1 S Ft Chaffee	21	2310CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Franklin County 8 NW Ozark	24	0058CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Crawford County Rudy	24	0113CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Crawford County 3 NE Van Buren	24	2131CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Franklin County 8 N Ozark	25	0125CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
OKLAHOMA, Easte	<u>rn</u>							
Pittsburg County Mc Alester	21	0510CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Okfuskee County 2 SW Okemah	21	1530CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Okfuskee County 2 E Okemah	21	1536CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Okfuskee County 5 NE Okemah to 6 NE Okemah			0.7 witnessed a to	40 ornado north	0 east of tow	0 on. The to	ornado remained over	Tornado (F0) r open country and produced no known
Okfuskee County	damaş	ge.						
8 NE Okemah		1606CST 1607CST a chasers observed an damage.	0.3 a second torr	40 nado touchdo	0 own from th	0 ne supercel	l. The tornado remai	Tornado (F0) ined over open country and produced no
Okfuskee County 4 NW Pharoah to	21	1612CST	1.5	50	0	0	5K	Tornado (F0)
6 N Pharoah	Storm		d a third torns	ado with the	supercell.	The torn	ado blew down seve	eral power poles and snapped large tree
Okmulgee County 5 SW Okmulgee	21	1630CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Mcintosh County 6 NW Hanna	21	1650CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Mcintosh County 2 W Stidham	21	1711CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Pittsburg County 2 W Indianola	21	1735CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Mcintosh County 10 N Eufaula	21	1744CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Mcintosh County Eufaula	21	1750CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Mcintosh County Checotah	21	1753CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)





Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numb Pers Killed		Estimated Damage Property Crops	Character of Storm	March 2005
OKLAHOMA, Easter	<u>n</u>								
Mcintosh County 2 N Stidham	21	1810CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Muskogee County 6 SE Keefeton	21	1826CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Osage County 14 W Fairfax	21	1839CST			0	0		Hail(1.25)	
Haskell County 4 N Enterprise to 5 N Enterprise	21 A stor	1845CST 1847CST m spotter reported	0.7 I a tornado ovo	40 er open cour	0 ntry. It resul	0 ted in no l	known damage.	Tornado (F0)	
Muskogee County 3 E Braggs	21	1857CST			0	0	C	Hail(0.75)	
Creek County 1 N Bristow	21	2103CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Okfuskee County Okemah	21	2128CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Okfuskee County 3 NE Okemah	21	2141CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Creek County Sapulpa	21	2149CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Choctaw County Ft Towson	21	2155CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)	
Le Flore County Panama	21	2216CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Okmulgee County 2 NW Henryetta	21	2230CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Pittsburg County 4 NE Ashland	24	1822CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Washington County Bartlesville	24	1839CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Washington County Ochelata	24	1913CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Pittsburg County Canadian	24	1924CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Pittsburg County Hartshorne	24	1931CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Mcintosh County Eufaula	24	1937CST			0	0		Hail(1.25)	
Mcintosh County Vivian	24	1939CST			0	0		Hail(1.25)	
Nowata County Delaware	24	1940CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Mcintosh County 6 NE Eufaula	24	1944CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Pawnee County 1 SW Pawnee	24	1944CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Mcintosh County 4 NNE Onapa	24	1946CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	





Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numbe Perso Killed		Estimated Damage Property Crops	March 2005 Character of Storm
OKLAHOMA, Easter	<u>n</u>							
Latimer County 8 S Wilburton	24	1952CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Rogers County Oologah	24	1953CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Rogers County 4 N Oologah	24	2006CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Pawnee County Cleveland	24	2009CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Muskogee County Braggs	24 Thund	2010CST derstorm winds e	stimated at 60	miles an hou	0 r blew down	0 large tree	e limbs.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Creek County Mannford	24	2011CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Osage County 4 S Hominy	24	2011CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Craig County 7 NE Centralia	24 Penny	2015CST size hail fell 2 n	niles west of H	Iollow.	0	0		Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County 2 W Collinsville	24	2016CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)
Osage County 1 S Hominy	24	2017CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Pushmataha County 3 N Clayton	24	2024CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Nowata County Watova	24	2029CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Sequoyah County Gans	24	2033CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Rogers County Oologah	24	2034CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Tulsa County Sand Spgs	24	2035CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)
Latimer County 6 SW Bengal	24	2037CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Tulsa County Collinsville	24	2040CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Washington County Bartlesville	24	2040CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Tulsa County 6 S Tulsa	24 Quarte	2050CST er size hail fell no	ear the intersec	ction of Peori	0 a and 61st St	0 reet Sout	h	Hail(1.00)
Rogers County Claremore	24	2052CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County Tulsa	24 Quarte	2054CST er size hail fell at	t the KOTV stu	udio in down	0 town Tulsa.	0		Hail(1.00)
Tulsa County 7 E Tulsa	24 Penny	2105CST size hail was rej	ported at the N	ational Weat	0 her Service o	0 office nea	r the intersection of H	Hail(1.00) ighway 169 and 11th Street in Tulsa.





Time Path Path Number of Estimated Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured Property Crops Character of Storm

OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Tulsa County 11 ENE Tulsa	24 Quarte	2111CST r size hail was reported near the intersection of	0 f 145th Eas	0 t Avenue and 21st Street North	Hail(1.00) in the northeast part of Tulsa.
Le Flore County Shady Pt	24	2121CST	0	0	Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County 5 SE Tulsa	24 Quarte	2121CST r size hail was reported near the intersection of	0 Interstate 4	0 14 and Sheridan Avenue in the	Hail(1.00) city of Tulsa
Craig County Vinita	24	2122CST	0	0	Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County Broken Arrow	24	2128CST	0	0	Hail(0.75)
Nowata County 8 E Lenapah	24	2131CST	0	0	Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County Broken Arrow	24	2214CST	0	0	Hail(0.88)
Rogers County Catoosa	24	2225CST	0	0	Hail(1.00)
Muskogee County Ft Gibson	24	2253CST	0	0	Hail(0.75)